70047753	0 12/29/2011
orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	N FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	additional names addresses, or citizenship attached?
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, As US Agent	⊠ NO
, ,	Name: <u>Gavson Silicone Dispersions. Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address: 30 Second Street SW
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	City: Barberton
☐Corporation-State ☐Other:	State: <u>OH</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>44203</u>
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2011	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐yes ☒ No	o Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship
○ Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement as recorded on April 22, 2011, Reel 4527, Frame 0135.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and in A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A Attached	dentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A Attached
A. Trademark Apparation Nor(s) See Exhibit V Vitection	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes INC
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1640
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date 10 (13
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number
Ernail Address: cls-udsafbany@wolterskluvers.com	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature: William Gunes	
Signature Mercedes Farinas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2011, by Gayson Silicone Dispersions, Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004527/0135.

U.S. Trademark Registrations/Applications	
Registration/Application No.	Trademark
3333710	GAYSON SDI
3333711	SILCOCAT
3333714	SILCOGUM
3333716	SILCOPAS
3082550	SILCOSPERSE
2268030	COLORSPERSE
3879827	COLORSPERSE
3879977	GSDI
3879976	GSDI

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 21, 2011, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent (the "US Agent") and GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, as Agent (the "European Agent", and together with the US Agent, collectively the "Agents") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among The ColorMatrix Corporation (the "US Borrower"), ColorMatrix UK Holdings Limited (the "European Borrower", and together with the US Borrower, collectively the "Borrowers"), the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, the US Agent, the European Agent and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrowers and the Credit Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower and the Credit Parties including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agents hereby RELEASE, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of their security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agents hereby reassign any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agents may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrowers and the Credit Parties, respectively.

The Agents at ree, at the Borrowers' and the Credit Parties' reasonable expense, to cooperate with the Borrowers and tl: Credit Parties and to provide the Borrowers and the Credit Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agents' security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties here o shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1304155.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agents have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

By: Bhoumik Rokadia
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, as European Agent

By:
Name:
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agents have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

By:_____

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, as European Agent

MARY ANN BOJOR LITHORISED SIGNATORY DANIEL STAFFORD AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 12/29/2011